

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS			
Commodity: A24-0870		Requisition No: A24-00870		CROSBY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
Category: 91082		File: 24-000870		ELEMNT ELECTRIC AND LIGHTING	
Agency: DEPT OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS		Bid Opening or Closing Date: 11/13/24		BUFFALO ELECTRIC	
Sealed Bid <u>X</u> Price Inquiry ___ Definite Quantities ___		QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	PRICE PER HOUR	TOTAL
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	PRICE PER HOUR	TOTAL

HEAVY INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICIAN

H0001	HOURLY RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND ONE STANDARD TRUCK	240	HOUR	\$110.00		\$91.00
H0002	OVERTIME RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND ONE STANDARD TRUCK	240	HOUR	\$165.00		\$116.00
H0003	HOURLY RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND NO TRUCK	240	HOUR	\$89.00		\$76.00
H0004	OVER TIME RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND NO TRUCK	240	HOUR	\$133.50		\$101.00
H0005	HOURLY RATE IF AN APPRENTICE WORKS WITHOUT A JOURNEY MAN AND NO TRUCK	240	HOUR	\$58.00		\$60.00
H0006	HOURLY RATE FOR ONE APPRENTICE	240	HOUR	\$58.00		\$60.00
H0007	OVERTIME FOR ONE APPRENTICE	240	HOUR	\$87.00		\$79.00
H0008	HOURLY RATE FOR JOURNEYMAN FOR GENERATOR MAINTENANCE	240	HOUR	\$104.50		\$91.00
H0009	OVERTIME RATE FOR JOURNEYMAN FOR GENERATOR MAINTENANCE	240	HOUR	\$156.75		\$116.00

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
Commodity: A24-0870 ELECTRICAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE		CROSBY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
Category: 91082 WIRING AND OTHER ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES		ELEMENT ELECTRIC AND LIGHTING	
Agency: DEPT OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS		BUFFALO ELECTRIC	
Requisition No: A24-00870 File: 24-000870			
Bid Opening or Closing Date: 11/13/24			
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>			
H0010	HOURLY RATE FOR HIGHWORK ONE STANDARD CREW (ONE JOURNEYMAN; ONE APPRENTICE AND ONE TRUCK) OVERTIME RATE FOR HIGHWORK ONE STANDARD CREW (ONE JOURNEYMAN; ONE APPRENTICE AND ONE TRUCK)	240 HOUR	\$343.00 \$195.00
H0011	HOURLY RATE FOR HIGHWORK ONE STANDARD CREW (ONE JOURNEYMAN; ONE APPRENTICE AND ONE TRUCK)	240 HOUR	\$514.50 \$208.00
ORIGINAL			
H0012	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - HOURLY RATE - NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS - STANDARD CREW (One Journeyman; One Apprentice and one truck)	500 HOUR	\$168.00 \$151.00
H0013	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK- OVER TIME RATE - STANDARD CREW (One Journeyman; One Apprentice and one truck)	200 HOUR	\$252.00 \$195.00
H0014	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - HOURLY RATE - NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS - (One Journeyman and one truck)	240 HOUR	\$110.00 \$91.00
H0015	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK- OVER TIME RATE - (One Journeyman and one truck)	100 HOUR	\$165.00 \$116.00
LIGHT COMMERCIAL ELECTRICIAN			
L0001	HOURLY RATE IF ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN WORKS	160 HOUR	\$63.50 \$180.00
L0002	OVERTIME RATE IF ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRIAN WORKS	120 HOUR	\$95.25 \$200.00

Summary of Quotations

Commodity:
A24-0870

ELECTRICAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

Category:
91082

Requisition No:
A24-00870
File: 24-000870

WIRING AND OTHER ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES

Bid Opening or Closing Date:
11/13/24

Agency:

DEPT OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS

Sealed Bid Price Inquiry ___ Definite Quantities ___

L0003 HOURLY RATE FOR ONE APPRENTICE
(This is only available for repairs in lighting, ballasts and bulbs)

160

HOUR

\$60.00

L0004 OVERTIME RATE FOR ONE APPRENTICE (This is only available for repairs in lighting, ballasts and bulbs)

80

HOUR

\$79.00

TOTAL AMOUNT

CASH DISCOUNT

NET AMOUNT

DELIVERY

QUOTE TOTAL

AWARD

(X) Advertise () Bid Bond (X) Ins

NOTES:

VENDORS

ELEMENT ELECTRIC AND LIGHTING

CROSBY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

\$30.00

\$55.00

\$55.00

\$82.50

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

BUFFALO ELECTRIC

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS	
Commodity: A24-0870 ELECTRICAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE		Requisition No: A24-00870 File: 24-000870		PRICE PER HOUR TOTAL	
Category: 91082 WIRING AND OTHER ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES		Bid Opening or Closing Date: 11/13/24		TOTAL	
Agency: DEPT OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS		UNIT OF MEASURE		TOTAL	
Sealed Bid <u>X</u> Price Inquiry ___ Definite Quantities ___		QUANTITY		TOTAL	
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	PRICE PER HOUR	TOTAL
HEA					
H0001	HOURLY RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND ONE STANDARD TRUCK	240	HOUR		
H0002	OVERTIME RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND ONE STANDARD TRUCK	240	HOUR		
H0003	HOURLY RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND NO TRUCK	240	HOUR		
H0004	OVER TIME RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND NO TRUCK	240	HOUR		
H0005	HOURLY RATE IF AN APPRENTICE WORKS WITHOUT A JOURNEY MAN AND NO TRUCK	240	HOUR		
H0006	HOURLY RATE FOR ONE APPRENTICE	240	HOUR		
H0007	OVERTIME FOR ONE APPRENTICE	240	HOUR		
H0008	HOURLY RATE FOR JOURNEYMAN FOR GENERATOR MAINTENANCE	240	HOUR		
H0009	OVERTIME RATE FOR JOURNEYMAN FOR GENERATOR MAINTENANCE	240	HOUR		

ORIGINAL

DOYLE ELECTRIC INC.
 INC.

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
Commodity: A24-0870 ELECTRICAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE		Requisition No: A24-00870 File: 24-000870	
Category: 91082 WIRING AND OTHER ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES		Bid Opening or Closing Date: 11/13/24	
Agency: DEPT OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS		Bid Opening or Closing Date: 11/13/24	
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>			
H0010	HOURLY RATE FOR HIGHWORK ONE STANDARD CREW (ONE JOURNEYMAN; ONE APPRENTICE AND ONE TRUCK)	240	HOUR
H0011	OVERTIME RATE FOR HIGHWORK ONE STANDARD CREW (ONE JOURNEYMAN; ONE APPRENTICE AND ONE TRUCK)	240	HOUR
AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - HOURLY RATE - NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS - STANDARD CREW (One Journeyman; One Apprentice and one truck)			
H0012	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - HOURLY RATE - STANDARD CREW (One Journeyman; One Apprentice and one truck)	500	HOUR
AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - OVER TIME RATE - STANDARD CREW (One Journeyman; One Apprentice and one truck)			
H0013	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - OVER TIME RATE - STANDARD CREW (One Journeyman; One Apprentice and one truck)	200	HOUR
AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - HOURLY RATE - NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS - (One Journeyman and one truck)			
H0014	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - HOURLY RATE - NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS - (One Journeyman and one truck)	240	HOUR
AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - OVER TIME RATE - (One Journeyman and one truck)			
H0015	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - OVER TIME RATE - (One Journeyman and one truck)	100	HOUR
LIGH			
L0001	HOURLY RATE IF ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN WORKS	160	HOUR
L0002	OVERTIME RATE IF ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN WORKS	120	HOUR
			\$85.00
			\$127.50

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations			VENDORS
Commodity: A24-0870 ELECTRICAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE			REPAIR, INC.
Category: 91082 WIRING AND OTHER ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES			
Agency: DEPT OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS			DOYLE ELECTRIC INC.
Requisition No: A24-00870 File: 24-000870			
Bid Opening or Closing Date: 11/13/24			
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>			
L0003	HOURLY RATE FOR ONE APPRENTICE (This is only available for repairs in lighting, ballasts and bulbs)	160 HOUR	\$40.00
L0004	OVERTIME RATE FOR ONE APPRENTICE (This is only available for repairs in lighting, ballasts and bulbs)	80 HOUR	\$60.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT	
		CASH DISCOUNT	
		NET AMOUNT	
		DELIVERY	
	(X) Advertise () Bid Bond (X) Ins	QUOTE TOTAL	
		AWARD	
NOTES:			

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS					
Commodity: A24-0870 ELECTRICAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE		Requisition No: A24-00870 File: 24-000870		CROSBY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
Category: 91082 WIRING AND OTHER ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES		Bid Opening or Closing Date: 11/13/24		ELEMENT ELECTRIC AND LIGHTING			
Agency: DEPT OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS		Sealed Bid <u>X</u> Price Inquiry <u> </u> Definite Quantities <u> </u>		BUFFALO ELECTRIC			
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	PRICE PER HOUR	TOTAL	PRICE PER HOUR	TOTAL

HEAVY INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICIAN

H0001	HOURLY RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND ONE STANDARD TRUCK	240	HOUR	\$110.00		\$91.00	
H0002	OVERTIME RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND ONE STANDARD TRUCK	240	HOUR	\$165.00		\$116.00	
H0003	HOURLY RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND NO TRUCK	240	HOUR	\$89.00		\$76.00	
H0004	OVER TIME RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND NO TRUCK	240	HOUR	\$133.50		\$101.00	
H0005	HOURLY RATE IF AN APPRENTICE WORKS WITHOUT A JOURNEY MAN AND NO TRUCK	240	HOUR	\$58.00		\$60.00	
H0006	HOURLY RATE FOR ONE APPRENTICE	240	HOUR	\$58.00		\$60.00	
H0007	OVERTIME FOR ONE APPRENTICE	240	HOUR	\$87.00		\$79.00	
H0008	HOURLY RATE FOR JOURNEYMAN FOR GENERATOR MAINTENANCE	240	HOUR	\$104.50		\$91.00	
H0009	OVERTIME RATE FOR JOURNEYMAN FOR GENERATOR MAINTENANCE	240	HOUR	\$156.75		\$116.00	

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS			
Commodity: A24-0870 ELECTRICAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE		Requisition No: A24-00870 File: 24-000870		CROSBY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
Category: 91082 WIRING AND OTHER ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES		Bid Opening or Closing Date: 11/13/24		ELEMENT ELECTRIC AND LIGHTING	
Agency: DEPT OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS		BUFFALO ELECTRIC			
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>					
H0010	HOURLY RATE FOR HIGHWORK ONE STANDARD CREW (ONE JOURNEYMAN; ONE APPRENTICE AND ONE TRUCK) OVERTIME RATE FOR HIGHWORK ONE STANDARD CREW (ONE JOURNEYMAN; ONE APPRENTICE AND ONE TRUCK)	240	HOUR	\$343.00	\$195.00
H0011	HOURLY RATE FOR HIGHWORK ONE STANDARD CREW (ONE JOURNEYMAN; ONE APPRENTICE AND ONE TRUCK)	240	HOUR	\$514.50	\$208.00
ORIGINAL					
H0012	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - HOURLY RATE - NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS - STANDARD CREW (One Journeyman; One Apprentice and one truck)	500	HOUR	\$168.00	\$151.00
H0013	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK- OVER TIME RATE - STANDARD CREW (One Journeyman; One Apprentice and one truck)	200	HOUR	\$252.00	\$195.00
H0014	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - HOURLY RATE - NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS - (One Journeyman and one truck)	240	HOUR	\$110.00	\$91.00
H0015	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK- OVER TIME RATE - (One Journeyman and one truck)	100	HOUR	\$165.00	\$116.00
LIGHT COMMERCIAL ELECTRICIAN					
L0001	HOURLY RATE IF ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN WORKS	160	HOUR	\$63.50	\$91.00
L0002	OVERTIME RATE IF ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN WORKS	120	HOUR	\$95.25	\$116.00

Summary of Quotations

Commodity:
A24-0870

ELECTRICAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

Category: 91082
Requisition No: A24-00870
File: 24-000870

Bid Opening or Closing Date: 11/13/24

Agency:

DEPT OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS

Sealed Bid Price Inquiry Definite Quantities

L0003
HOURLY RATE FOR ONE APPRENTICE
(This is only available for repairs in lighting, ballasts and bulbs)

160

HOUR

\$60.00

L0004
OVERTIME RATE FOR ONE APPRENTICE
(This is only available for repairs in lighting, ballasts and bulbs)

80

HOUR

\$79.00

TOTAL AMOUNT

CASH DISCOUNT

NET AMOUNT

DELIVERY

QUOTE TOTAL

AWARD

(X) Advertise () Bid Bond (X) Ins

VENDORS

ELEMENT ELECTRIC AND LIGHTING

CROSBY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

\$30.00

\$55.00

\$55.00

\$82.50

ORIGINAL

NOTES:

Summary of Quotations			VENDORS		
Commodity: A24-0870 ELECTRICAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE			REPAIR, INC. DOYLE ELECTRIC INC.		
Category: 91082 WIRING AND OTHER ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES		Requisition No: A24-00870 File: 24-000870			
Agency: DEPT OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS		Bid Opening or Closing Date: 11/13/24			
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>					
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	TOTAL	TOTAL
HEA					
H0001	HOURLY RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND ONE STANDARD TRUCK	240	HOUR		
H0002	OVERTIME RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND ONE STANDARD TRUCK	240	HOUR		
H0003	HOURLY RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND NO TRUCK	240	HOUR		
H0004	OVER TIME RATE FOR ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN AND NO TRUCK	240	HOUR		
H0005	HOURLY RATE IF AN APPRENTICE WORKS WITHOUT A JOURNEY MAN AND NO TRUCK	240	HOUR		
H0006	HOURLY RATE FOR ONE APPRENTICE	240	HOUR		
H0007	OVERTIME FOR ONE APPRENTICE	240	HOUR		
H0008	HOURLY RATE FOR JOURNEYMAN FOR GENERATOR MAINTENANCE	240	HOUR		
H0009	OVERTIME RATE FOR JOURNEYMAN FOR GENERATOR MAINTENANCE	240	HOUR		

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations		VENDORS	
Commodity: A24-0870 ELECTRICAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE		Requisition No: A24-00870 File: 24-000870	
Category: 91082 WIRING AND OTHER ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES		Bid Opening or Closing Date: 11/13/24	
Agency: DEPT OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS		Agency: DOYLE ELECTRIC INC.	
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>			
HOURLY RATE FOR HIGHWORK ONE			
H0010	STANDARD CREW (ONE JOURNEYMAN; ONE APPRENTICE AND ONE TRUCK)	240	HOUR
H0011	OVERTIME RATE FOR HIGHWORK ONE STANDARD CREW (ONE JOURNEYMAN; ONE APPRENTICE AND ONE TRUCK)	240	HOUR
AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - HOURLY RATE - NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS - STANDARD CREW (One Journeyman; One Apprentice and one truck)			
H0012	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - OVER TIME RATE - STANDARD CREW (One Journeyman; One Apprentice and one truck)	500	HOUR
H0013	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - HOURLY RATE - NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS - (One Journeyman and one truck)	200	HOUR
H0014	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - OVER TIME RATE - (One Journeyman and one truck)	240	HOUR
H0015	AIR-FIELD ELECTRICAL WORK - OVER TIME RATE - (One Journeyman and one truck)	100	HOUR
LIGHT			
L0001	HOURLY RATE IF ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN WORKS	160	HOUR
L0002	OVERTIME RATE IF ONE JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN WORKS	120	HOUR
			\$85.00
			\$127.50

Summary of Quotations			VENDORS
Commodity: A24-0870 ELECTRICAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE			DOYLE ELECTRIC INC.
Category: 91082	Requisition No: A24-00870 File: 24-000870		
Agency: DEPT OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS			
Bid Opening or Closing Date: 11/13/24			
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>			
HOURLY RATE FOR ONE APPRENTICE (This is only available for repairs in lighting, ballasts and bulbs)			
L0003	160	HOUR	\$40.00
L0004	80	HOUR	\$60.00
TOTAL AMOUNT			
CASH DISCOUNT			
NET AMOUNT			
DELIVERY			
QUOTE TOTAL			
AWARD			
(X) Advertise () Bid Bond (X) Ins			
NOTES:			

ORIGINAL